Burn-In        Test Sockets
WELLS-CTI     2102 W Quail Avenue, Suite 2     Phoenix, AZ 85027    phone: 623.581.5330     toll-free: 800.348.2505     fax: 623.780.3987    www.wellscti.com
650/651 Series ZIP PGA Socket
DESCRIPTION & ORDERING INFORMATION MATERIALS & SPECIFICATIONS
Series
Actuation Side
0 = Left
1 = Right

•  Socket Body: PEI or Equivalent
•  Contact: Beryllium Copper Alloy
•  Contact Plating: Gold over Nickel
•  Contact Normal Force: 80 grams
•  Contact Resistance: 15 mΩ
•  Dielectric: 1000V AC (RMS) @ 1 minute
•  Insulation Resistance: 10,000 MΩ @ 100V DC
•  Temperature Rating: 150°C
•  Current Rating: 1.0  Amps
•  Durability: 5,000 cycles min.
44
Pitch
Matrix
Socket Width
Part Numbere (mm) Length (A)* Width (B) with Handle (mm)
2.54 10 X 10 40.13 30.23 35.56 65X-10XX3X1-XXX
11 X 11 42.67 32.77 38.1 65X-11XX3X1-XXX
12 X 12 45.21 35.31 40.64 65X-12XX3X1-XXX
13 X 13 47.75 37.85 43.18 65X-13XX3X1-XXX
14 X 14 50.29 40.39 45.72 65X-14XX3X1-XXX
15 X 15 54.86 43.18 48.51 65X-15XX3X1-XXX
16 X 16 57.40 45.72 51.05 65X-16XX3X1-XXX
17 X 17 59.94 48.26 53.59 65X-17XX3X1-XXX
18 X 18 62.48 50.80 56.13 65X-18XX3X1-XXX
19 X 19 65.02 53.34 58.67 65X-19XX3X1-XXX
20 X 20 67.56 55.88 41.21 65X-20XX3X1-XXX
21 X 21 70.10 58.42 63.75 65X-21XX3X1-XXX
* Handle in Down Position
Socket Dimensions (mm)
0504
Burn-In        Test Sockets